(1) M/s Associated Steel, through its proprietor Mr. Neeraj 
Khandelwal (Borrower);        

(2) Mr. Neeraj Khandelwal s/o Dr. R.S. Khandelwal (Guarantor & 
Mortgagor”);  
      (3) Mrs. Meena Khandelwal w/o Neeraj Khandelwal 
 (Guarantor & Mortgagor)  

Amount Due as on 
07-July-2024 

Rs. 2,76,41,500.16/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy Six Lakh Forty One 
Thousand Five Hundred and Paise Sixteen Only) 

Description of 
Property 

Entire Second floor without roof right Property bearing no. 82, Block A-1, 
Area Admeasuring 167.22 Sqr Mtr. (200 Sqr Yrd) Situated in Paschim 
Vihar, New Delhi-110063 

Bounded As: 
East: Property No. A-1/83. 
West: Property No. A-1/81. 
South: Service Lane 15 Feet 
North: Road 

Reserve Price (Rs) Rs. 2,74,25,250/- (Rupees Two Crore Seventy-Four Lakh Twenty Five 
Thousand Two Hundred and Fifty Only) 

Earnest Money 
Deposit (Rs.) 

Rs. 27,42,525/- (Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakh Forty-Two Thousand Five 
Hundred and Twenty Five only) 

Date of Physical Possession: 08-Aug-2025  

Date of Demand Notice: 10-July-2024 

Last Date for 
submission of BID 

October 24, 2025, till 5:00 pm 

Dates & Time of E-
Auction 

October 27, 2025 
11:00 am to 2:00 pm with extensions of 5 minutes each